TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.		02/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Medtox Laboratories, Inc.		02/19/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings	
Street Address:	531 South Spring Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3320346	CLEARCOURSE			
Serial Number:	85303389	COMPLIANCEPRO			
Registration Number:	3770987	DARS			
Registration Number:	3094326	DONORPASS			
Registration Number:	2896214	E-CHAIN			
Registration Number:	2944278	EZ-QUANT			
Registration Number:	1412788	EZ-SCREEN			
Registration Number:	3918224	LAB CHOICE BY MEDTOX			
Registration Number:	2626058	LATFLO			
Registration Number:	3716857	LEADTECH WIPES			
Registration Number:	3466212	MEDTOX WIPE			
Registration Number:	3113146	MEDTOXSCAN			
Registration Number:	3122100	MEDTOXSCAN			
		TRADEMARK			

Registration Number:	1877141	PREDICT
Registration Number:	4039386	PREFERRED SCREEN
Registration Number:	2065916	PROFILE
Registration Number:	2686202	PROFILE II TEST SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2815137	PROFILE-II ER
Registration Number:	3696222	PROTECTMD
Registration Number:	1387168	QUIK-CARD
Registration Number:	2674970	QUIKRESULTS
Registration Number:	2674971	QUIKSUPPLIES
Registration Number:	1847306	RECON
Registration Number:	3464094	SUCCESSFUL INTERVENTION DEMANDS A DYNAMIC SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3340745	TOXASSURE
Registration Number:	3890348	TOXGUARD
Registration Number:	1771281	VERDICT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57618-341128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner
Signature:	/William M. Bryner/
Date:	02/21/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=Signed Assignment Medtox Diagnostics to Holdings#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment Medtox Diagnostics to Holdings#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment Medtox Diagnostics to Holdings#page3.tif

source=Signed Assignment Medtox Diagnostics to Holdings#page4.tif

source=Signed Assignment Medtox Diagnostics to Holdings#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19 day of Jubruary 2013, by and between Medtox

Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 1238 Anthony Road, Burlington,

North Carolina 27215 United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Laboratory Corporation of America

Holdings, a Delaware corporation with a business address at 531 South Spring Street, Burlington, North

Carolina 27215, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is the record owner of the trademarks shown in the

attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Marks, and Assignee is the successor to the business of the Assignor to

which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing;;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, all

rights of action accrued and to accrued under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the right

to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and collect the same for its own use and benefit and

for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative, and all records and files

exclusively relating to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day

shown above.

(SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE)

US2000 12132324.2 57618-341128

US2000 12692254 1

MEDTOX DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

(signature)

E. A. Mi + che | I (printed name)



Exhibit A

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description
United States of America	CLEARCOURSE	Registered	78689446 Aug 10, 2005	3320346 Oct 23, 2007	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	41 Educational services, namely, conducting programs in the fields of drug abuse recognition and prevention, and distribution of written materials in connection with the programs.
United States of America	COMPLIANCEPRO	Allowed	85303389 Apr 25, 2011		Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	44 Drug use screening services; Drug use testing services.
United States of America	DARS	Registered	77809520 Aug 20, 2009	3770987 Apr 6, 2010	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	41 Educational services, namely, conducting workshops and seminars in the field of drug use assessment and distribution of training material in connection therewith.
United States of America	DONORPASS	Registered	78520211 Nov 19, 2004	3094326 May 16, 2006	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	35 Appointment scheduling services, namely, scheduling for drug testing appointments and issuance of accompanying ticket verifying drug testing appointment.
United States of America	E-CHAIN	Registered	76467388 Nov 15, 2002	2896214 Oct 19, 2004	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	35 Providing an on-line database in the field of medical records management; Providing business support services in the field of medical records management.
United States of America	EZ-QUANT	Registered	76310531 Sep 10, 2001	2944278 Apr 26, 2005	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	O5 Assay system comprised of chemical reagents for testing for various compounds for clinical medical use; and assay system comprised of chemical reagents for testing for various compounds for medical diagnostic use.
United States of America	EZ-SCREEN	Registered	73553126 Aug 12, 1985	1412788 Oct 14, 1986	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	01 Biochemical reagents, namely, gentamicin, neomycin, chloramphenicol, paraquat and other organic compounds for in vitro use.
United States of America	LAB CHOICE BY MEDTOX	Registered	85020728 Apr 22, 2010	3918224 Feb 8, 2011	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	42 Medical laboratory services.
United States of America	LATFLO	Registered	76082238 Jul 3, 2000	2626058 Sep 24, 2002	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	05 Diagnostic reagents in the form of testing strips for clinical and medical use.
United States of America	LEADTECH WIPES	Registered	77677734 Feb 25, 2009	3716857 Nov 24, 2009	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	03 Disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use.
United States of America	MEDTOX WIPE	Registered	77271992 Sep 5, 2007	3466212 Jul 15, 2008	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	03 Disposable wipes impregnated with chemicals or compounds for the removal of metal contamination from surfaces including dermal surfaces for personnal and commercial use.
United States of America	MEDTOXSCAN	Registered	78599342 Mar 31, 2005	3113146 Jul 4, 2006	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	09 Laboratory equipment, namely, an instrument used to interpret the results of diagnostic test strips.

2/12/2013 US2000 12692265 1

Page 1

Exhibit A

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No	Reg. No.	Owner	Class/Description	
United States of America	MEDTOXSCAN (stylized) MEDNON (Scan	Registered	78599338 Mar 31, 2005	Reg. Date 3122100 Jul 25, 2006	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	09	Laboratory equipment, namely, an instrument used to interpret results of diagnostic test strips.
United States of America	PREDICT	Registered	74355520 Feb 4, 1993	1877141 Jan 31, 1995	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	10	Immunoassay test device containing reagents for clinical use in the detection of drugs of abuse.
United States of America	PREFERRED SCREEN	Registered	85061697 Jun 14, 2010	4039386 Oct 11, 2011	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	42	Hosting an online website featuring drug testing and background investigation results.
United States of America	PROFILE	Registered	75033259 Dec 15, 1995	2065916 May 27, 1997	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	05	assay kits comprising primarily chemical reagents and a test device for testing for drugs of abuse.
United States of America	PROFILE II TEST SYSTEM	Registered	76395616 Apr 15, 2002	2686202 Feb 11, 2003	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	44	Medical testing services utilizing test strips.
United States of America	PROFILE-II ER	Registered	78231820 Mar 31, 2003	2815137 Feb 17, 2004	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	05	Assay kits comprising primarily clinical or medical chemical reagents and a test device for testing drugs of abuse.
United States of America	PROTECTMD	Registered	76654891 Feb 10, 2006	3696222 Oct 13, 2009	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	41	Education and training services, namely, training doctors in the standard of care for use of narcotics, analgesics, and other controlled substances, training staff to recognize drug seeking and fraudulent behaviors associated with drug abuse, providing drug abuse recognition training, providing education on legal and regulatory matters pertaining to the prescribing of controlled substances.
United States of America	QUIK-CARD	Registered	73552385 Aug 8, 1985	1387168 Mar 25, 1986	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	01	Biochemical reagents, namely, gentamcin, neomycin, chloramphenicol, paraquat and other organic compounds for in vitro use.
United States of America	QUIKRESULTS	Registered	76395615 Apr 15, 2002	2674970 Jan 14, 2003	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	42	Providing an on-line computer database in the field of medical test services.
United States of America	QUIKSUPPLIES	Registered	76395617 Apr 15, 2002	2674971 Jan 14, 2003	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	35	On-line ordering services in the field of drug testing services for others.
United States of America	RECON	Registered	74355519 Feb 4, 1993	1847306 Jul 26, 1994	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	10	Immunoassay test device and reagents for detection of biological agents useful as weapons of mass destruction.

2/12/2013 US2000 12692265 1 Page 2

Exhibit A

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class	/Description
United States of America	SUCCESSFUL INTERVENTION DEMANDS A DYNAMIC SOLUTION	Registered	78709101 Sep 8, 2005	3464094 Jul 8, 2008	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	41	Educational services, namely, conducting programs in the fields of drug abuse recognition and prevention, and distribution of written materials in connection with the programs.
United States of America	TOXASSURE	Registered	77082843 Jan 15, 2007	3340745 Nov 20, 2007	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	42	Medical laboratory services, namely, the testing of patients for pain management drugs in the patient's system.
United States of America	TOXGUARD	Registered	85070373 Jun 24, 2010	3890348 Dec 14, 2010	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	44	Drug testing for substance abuse; Drug use screening services; Drug use testing services.
United States of America	VERDICT	Registered	74301875 Aug 5, 1992	1771281 May 18, 1993	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	10	assay test systems; namely, diagnostic immunoassay test apparatus for medical use.
United States of America – Kansas	CONSOLIDATED MEDICAL SERVICES (CMS)	Registered	Jan 18, 2008	17655 Jan 18, 2008	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	42	
United States of America – North Dakota	MEDTOX LABORATORIES, INC.	Registered		16447500 Nov 21, 2000	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.	20, 42	
United States of America – Minnesota	CMS CONSOLIDATED MEDICAL SERVICES	Registered	Jan 17, 2008	2679088-2 Jan 17, 2008	Medtox Diagnostics, Inc.		

2/12/2013 US2000 12692265 1

RECORDED: 02/21/2013